

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10433/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2006 in APO No.64/2002
in WP No.794/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

TATA TEA CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Ms. Simran Brar, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since there is a delay of 635 days, at this stage, we do not wish to issue notice. The only order we are passing is to tag this matter along with S.L.P.(C) No.23981/2007. However, we direct the petitioner, Tata Tea Co.Ltd., to give a copy of this S.L.P. to the Government counsel appearing in the main matter.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER