

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23981/2007

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TATA TEA CO. LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10433 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7466 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. B.Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.23981/2007

Respondents have filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.7466/2008

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

File process fee and spare copy in a week to issue fresh notice  
to respondent No.3.

Item No.63

-2-

SLP(C) No...CC 10433/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks'  
time, as last chance, to serve complete sets of SLP to the learned counsel  
for the respondents.

List again on 29.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd