

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23981/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TATA TEA CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10433 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7466 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr S Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr Adarsh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vedanta Varma, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 23981/2007

Service is complete.

Counter affidavit also has been filed.

SLP(C) NO. 7466/2008

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for the respondent.

-2-

Item No.40

SLP(C)..CC NO. 10433/2008

Petitioner has not served copy to the Government counsel
appearing in the main matter as per order of the Hon'ble Court dated
13.8.2008.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj